PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Secured Party's Patent Security Interest in Patents originally recorded on Reel/Frame: 015703/0566 (and included in this Patent Release)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BNP Paribas, as Administrative Agent	10/04/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bioceutix Inc.
Street Address:	425 Bush Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09437627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gdurham@omm.com
Correspondent Name: Gina M. Durham, Esq.
Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street
Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gina M. Durham

Total Attachments: 3

source=(P-Release)(Bioceutix)#page1.tif source=(P-Release)(Bioceutix)#page2.tif source=(P-Release)(Bioceutix)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018365 FRAME: 0818

500162166

:H \$40.00

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Patent Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of October 4, 2006. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Patent Security Interest (the "Grant"), dated as of February 18, 2005, by and between, Bioceutix Inc. (the "Assignor") and BNP Paribas, as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2005 on Reel/Frame No. 015703/0566.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Grant) including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Patent Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant.

[Signatures continued on the next page]

Release of Patent Security Interest

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Patent Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

AMY KIRSCHNER

DIRECTOR

By:

Name: Title:

CECILE SCHERER Director Merchant Banking Group

S-1

Release of Patent Security Interest (Bioceutix Inc.)

LA3:1123379

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

Patents Issued:

Patent Title	Jurisdiction	Status	App. No.	Pat. No.	Issue Date
ANTIOXIDATIVE VITAMIN B6 ANALOGS	United States of America	Issued	09437627	6369042	4/9/2002

Schedule A-1

Release of Patent Security Interest

LA3:1123379

RECORDED: 10/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 018365 FRAME: 0821